
Japan Women's Empowerment Professional Football League
Scoresheet

[Match Commissioner] YOSHIMI Akira    [Referee] YANAGI Ayano   [Assistant Referee] WASHIO Riri   [Assistant Referee] OTANI Mie
[4th Official] TAKAHASHI Saori
[Scorekeeper] KOJIMA Takahiro

2023-24WE LEAGUE CUP/B  1st Day 5th Sec
on 1 October 2023   15:00 Kick-Off  Kawagoe Stadium
[Attendance] 1,827   [Weather] Cloudy later Rain later Cloudy, Light,  Temperature: 26.6℃,  Humidity: 45%
[Pitch condition] Excellent Lawn [Duration of match] 90min

(Home Team)
CHIFURE AS ELFEN SAITAMA

→Point : 4 7

5

1st Half
2nd Half1 1

14

2

(Visiting Team)
NIPPON TV TOKYO BELEZA

Point : →

KICK OFF

7 7

Pos  PlayerNo
Shots

Ttl
Sub.

45  90 Min No

GK 21 ONO Miori 0 0 0

DF 3 MATSUKUBO Akari 0 89'0 0

DF 20 KISHI Minori 1 1 0

DF 24 ONUMA Ayuka 0 0 0

DF 19 KANEHIRA Risa 0 0 0

MF 7 OSONE Yoshino 1 66'1 0

MF 5 SETOGUCHI Kozue 2 2 0

MF 4 HASHINUMA Maho 0 0 0

MF 10 YOSHIDA Riko 4 2 2

FW 8 SONODA Yuna 0 0 0

FW 6 SENO Yuki 2 75'2 0

GK 35 TOKUYAMA Toko

DF 13 SAKUMA Miki

MF 15 ODA Chihiro 0 60

MF 17 KARAHASHI Mayu

MF 29 YUMURA Hikaru 0 70

FW 9 ARAKAWA Eriko

FW 14 UEMURA Shoko 0 30

GK 1 TANAKA Momoko 0 0 0

DF 28 FUNAKI Nodoka 0 65'0 0

DF 3 MURAMATSU Tomoko 1 85'0 1

DF 33 IWASHIMIZU Azusa 0 46*0

DF 5 MATSUDA Shino 1 0 1

MF 6 MIYAGAWA Asato 0 85'0 0

MF 10 KINOSHITA Momoka 1 1 0

MF 8 KANNO Oto 4 3 1

FW 11 FUJINO Aoba 5 3 2

FW 27 HIWATARI Moka 1 65'0 1

FW 7 KITAMURA Nanami 2 2 0

GK 31 NODA Nina

DF 2 KIZAKI Aoi 0 30

DF 22 SAKABE Yukina

DF 24 KASHIMURA Nana 0 280

DF 25 IKEGAMI Seina 0 270

MF 13 KIMURA Sana 0 60

MF 18 IWASAKI Kokona 0 330

Pos  PlayerNo
Shots

Ttl
Sub.

45  90 Min No

Manager   IKEGAYA Takashi Manager   MATSUDA Takeo

Min. Cautions & Ejections Min. Cautions & EjectionsTtl90 45
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0

0
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1
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0

0
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5
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3
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0
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1

2

2

0

6

2

3

6

1

1
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Shots

Goal Kick

Corner Kick

Direct FK

Indirect FK

（Offside）

Penalty

45Ttl 90

(Note1)

(Note2)

Offside section shows the number of
offside offences committed

*:Outside regulation time,such as
during half-time.

by the opponents.

[Cautions] C1:Unsporting behavior,C2:Rough play,C3:Dissent,C4:Persistent infringement,C5:Delay,C6:Not required distance,C7:Entry withou
t permission,C8:Departure without permission[Ejections] S1:Serious foul play,S2:Violent conduct,S3:Spitting,S4:Handball at goal-scoring
opportunity,S5:Other offence at goal-scoring opportunity,S6:Violent language,CS:Second caution

Min Scorers Scoring Play(～:Dribbling, →:Low ball, ↑:High ball, S:Shot)

21' ELFEN 20 KISHI Minori Right Corner-Kick 5 ↑ Centre 20 Header

26' ELFEN 7 OSONE Yoshino Centre 8 → 6 S(Right-ft) Goalkeeper Loose Ball 7 S(Right-ft)

33' BELEZA 11 FUJINO Aoba Centre 33 ↑ 11 S(Left-ft)

40' ELFEN 10 YOSHIDA Riko Right 6 → 7 ～ ↑ Centre 10 S(Right-ft)

45'+2 ELFEN 6 SENO Yuki Left 4 → 6 ～ S(Right-ft)

57' ELFEN 10 YOSHIDA Riko Centre 10 ～ S(Left-ft)

88' BELEZA 5 MATSUDA Shino Centre 11 → Scramble Goalkeeper Loose Ball 5 S(Right-ft)

[Notes]
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